U3A Edinburgh - Website Statistics to year ended June 30th 2016

Monthly

Change %

Totals for ALL pages 8847 10842 11290 9698 9422 14434 11057 11613 11616 14797 16303 16786 3%

Administration Pages Aug'l5 | Sep'15 | Oct'l5 | Nov'l5 | Dec'l5 | Jan'16 | Feb'l6 | Mar'16 | Apr'l6 | May'16 | Jun'16 | Jul'l6 | Change
1 Home 1405 1504 1641 1362 1531 1916 1613 1739 1762 3306 2140 2224 4%
2 Activity Groups 717 972 952 813 712 1026 836 851 898 920 967 1115 15%
3 Welcome to Edinburgh U3A 714 879 848 721 609 908 636 672 754 652 588 708 20%
4 Open Meetings and Other Events 371 426 449 321 311 546 406 473 436 403 367 606 65%
5 Membership Matters 5 401 289 312 314 318 242 326 35%
6 Contact the Committee 279 276 260 248 191 283 196 184 196 250 224 300 34%
7 How to Join Edinburgh U3A 271 290 297 241 189 176 151 126 181 172 204 251 23%
8 Publications 209 183 261 236 211 263 135 183 172 156 144 217 51%
9 Learning 1 257 177 144 165 163 146 213 46%
10 Group Vacancies 135 175 151 123 124 245 183 176 209 156 160 191 19%
11 Resources 1 200 129 141 145 135 190 169 -11%
12 Accessibility Key for Group Venues 100 166 165 93 104 135 81 89 94 110 116 100 -14%
13 Links 1 31 100 90 -10%
14 Clarion Online 45 57 98 64 63 301 78 84 99 84 81 88 9%
15 New and Proposed Groups 83 59 61 87 51 70 84 20%
16 How To Join a Group 59 60 52 51 45 200 61 57 57 54 78 74 -5%
17 Committee Roles 31 26 27 23 45 44 72 64%
18 The Bulletin 52 49 91 110 68 94 57 68 53 61 69 66 -4%
19 Group Leaders wanted 1 42 29 27 30 29 45 44 -2%
20 Group Leader and Committee Forms 44 40 24 25 27 42 43 2%
21 2016 Annual Report Accounts and AGM 27 86 33 -62%
22 Starting a New Group 1 31 26 32 17 28 53 33 -38%
23 Clarion - Call for Articles 11 16 31 35 23 25 20 16 15 26 21 30 43%
24 Website Stats & Page Lists 17 10 7 18 29 30 3%
25 2015 Annual Report Accounts and AGM 25 19 26 14 22 29 29 0%
26 2014 Annual Report Accounts and AGM 15 12 13 9 21 24 28 17%

Groups Pages Aug'15 | Sep'l5 Oct '15 Nov '15 | Dec'l15 Jan '16 Feb'l6 | Mar'l6 | Apr'l6 | May'l6 | Jun'l6 Jul '16 Change

1 Geology 46 80 60 57 70 83 51 73 68 78 85 116 36%
2 Historic Walk and Talk 68 61 46 48 83 54 48 55 67 73 97 33%
3 Wellbeing and Lifestyle 65 108 52 46 71 79 61 59 64 89 93 4%
4 Art Appreciation A 47 67 58 56 51 74 67 46 49 84 100 91 -9%
5 Yoga (Gentle) 1A 67 77 95 45 51 79 61 66 54 80 86 90 5%
6 Walks (Moderate) 2 34 87 71 74 89 20%
7 Walks (Moderate) 1 85 80 132 54 52 97 64 66 53 69 80 86 8%
8 Walks (Winter) ‘B’ 49 82 130 50 37 86 59 57 35 58 76 86 13%
9 Art Appreciation B 35 39 37 46 43 55 56 37 41 56 65 84 29%
10 Good Companions 74 64 56 39 44 58 56 53 51 50 92 82 -11%




Groups Pages Aug'15 | Sep'l5 Oct '15 Nov '15 | Dec'l15 Jan '16 Feb'l6 | Mar'l6 | Apr'l6 | May'l6 | Jun'l6 Jul '16 Change
11 Book Reading 1 37 71 54 39 52 52 33 42 43 48 84 81 -4%
12 Walks (All Year Adventure Walkers) 62 61 83 64 50 78 75 61 77 72 89 81 -9%
13 Walks (Short-strollers) 78 75 119 54 55 114 65 64 77 67 82 81 -1%
14 Scottish History 45 54 41 44 58 82 57 43 69 56 58 79 36%
15 Wine Tasting 10 32 37 66 60 47 43 51 66 77 17%
16 Walks (Winter) ‘A’ 54 76 117 47 54 71 58 48 37 51 69 75 9%
17 Singing 45 70 59 54 52 87 62 54 58 74 74 73 -1%
18 Walks (Monthly) 65 66 100 43 32 73 47 54 45 69 73 72 -1%
19 Nature Rambles 5 54 52 45 54 42 45 36 57 76 71 -7%
20 Science 29 74 57 88 51 82 79 55 59 59 71 71 0%
21 Argentine Tango 68 72 59 59 79 52 44 41 64 57 70 23%
22 Creative Writing 3 30 34 28 27 31 37 21 26 23 49 57 70 23%
23 Local History 3 33 40 30 33 24 45 39 39 30 40 63 70 11%
24 Theatre 50 39 52 36 36 67 32 51 41 42 54 70 30%
25 Gallery Group 1 31 52 55 37 33 61 37 44 30 59 73 69 -5%
26 Mindfulness Meditation 1 14 57 40 52 55 32 50 48 75 69 -8%
27 French (Rusty Returners) 1 64 55 46 47 34 43 41 40 27 36 70 68 -3%
28 Yoga (Gentle) 1B 53 68 76 31 41 62 44 51 47 79 81 67 -17%
29 Blues Group 40 45 46 47 40 63 46 53 67 58 66 66 0%
30 Raspberry Pi 25 52 61 54 69 66 -4%
31 Laughter Club 72 70 71 48 55 80 70 67 64 62 92 65 -29%
32 Thinkers 1 62 69 54 49 47 46 42 36 54 43 74 65 -12%
33 Book Reading 5 43 35 35 30 41 25 27 22 46 54 64 19%
34 Bridge @ Palmerston (post-beginners) 15 31 28 29 32 58 64 10%
35 Bridge for Beginners 64 43 60 59 64 35 48 41 49 60 64 7%
36 Gallery Group 2 40 43 34 34 28 41 41 29 32 49 60 63 5%
37 Local History 1 28 63 125%
38 Book Reading 3 28 43 42 40 34 39 25 38 32 50 64 62 -3%
39 Book Reading 8 Non-fiction 10 34 34 42 38 28 27 50 51 62 22%
40 Family History 74 32 38 33 53 36 37 40 59 50 62 24%
41 Mah Jong 1 43 32 43 39 45 42 44 42 38 42 59 62 5%
42 Mindfulness Meditation 2 17 29 37 30 53 62 17%
43 Come and Cook 45 30 30 27 61 47 29 42 36 47 61 30%
44 Line Dancing 40 53 39 38 47 74 48 49 51 64 77 61 -21%
45 Press Gang 45 48 43 36 37 47 34 39 28 46 60 61 2%
46 Scottish Country Dance 26 57 38 42 44 46 37 47 31 48 62 61 -2%
47 Board/Card Games 1 27 46 35 41 41 37 33 33 36 43 59 60 2%
48 Current Affairs 1 29 30 54 41 38 43 29 38 40 36 75 60 -20%
49 Golf 6 35 35 35 31 28 44 60 36%
50 Yoga (Gentle) 1C 14 43 59 37%
51 Book Reading 6 29 36 27 35 37 39 25 42 23 38 62 58 -6%
52 Film Appreciation 1 39 47 59 48 42 57 44 44 33 48 61 58 -5%




Groups Pages Aug'15 | Sep'l5 Oct '15 Nov '15 | Dec'l15 Jan '16 Feb'l6 | Mar'l6 | Apr'l6 | May'l6 | Jun'l6 Jul '16 Change

53 Gardening 1 44 58 48 37 43 57 48 35 49 41 63 58 -8%

54  |Photography 1 52 41 57 43 44 40 37 55 50 63 82 58 -29%
55 Art 2 45 39 66 38 41 35 33 39 53 66 57 -14%
56 Craft 2 44 39 50 49 41 52 40 42 44 41 66 57 -14%
57 Cycle Touring 49 57 43 59 38 46 42 47 41 51 70 57 -19%
58 Local History 2 49 52 45 47 35 55 36 49 43 45 58 57 -2%

59 Lunch Club (Sundays) 50 38 37 34 25 43 34 46 48 61 71 57 -20%
60 Music Appreciation 1 41 40 38 32 35 45 30 37 30 34 63 57 -10%
61 Bridge For Fun 2 29 36 29 29 31 43 23 38 19 37 61 55 -10%
62 Desert Island Discs 41 41 49 41 36 61 43 47 42 51 56 55 -2%

63 Book Reading 2 37 50 38 42 32 42 35 41 31 42 62 54 -13%
64 Business and Economics 32 26 33 41 31 27 24 29 36 53 54 2%

65 Creative Writing 2 30 27 34 39 25 34 25 31 26 53 48 54 13%
66 Great Poets 40 32 18 28 28 34 34 30 31 57 46 54 17%
67 Yoga (Gentle) 2A 38 59 48 33 44 67 41 40 43 58 68 54 -21%
68 Armchair Travel 48 77 61 51 41 61 49 65 66 65 71 53 -25%
69 Astronomy 6 42 49 40 56 38 31 22 47 62 53 -15%
70 French (Conv. Adv. 1) 34 27 26 32 39 33 29 25 38 30 50 53 6%

71 French Conversation 28 39 45 37 37 26 33 42 39 42 53 26%
72 Music Appreciation 3B 34 22 39 34 36 47 47 36 29 38 56 53 -5%

73 Music Appreciation 6 (Opera) 30 25 16 24 35 24 33 21 34 40 53 33%
74 Music Appreciation 2 40 26 27 31 25 53 33 39 27 38 48 52 8%

75 Out of Africa? 44 62 52 38 54 49 29 45 43 58 65 52 -20%
76 Poetry 3 19 27 31 46 26 33 30 23 26 41 45 52 16%
77 Art 1 42 49 65 48 37 55 50 40 39 63 73 51 -30%
78 Bird Watching 17 37 56 52 60 51 -15%
79 Music Appreciation 3A 21 51 143%
80 Photography 3 29 12 27 36 46 51 11%
81 Sew and Sew 52 51 41 39 29 54 42 42 38 46 70 51 -27%
82 Film Appreciation 3 38 32 50 37 37 51 38 43 25 48 60 50 -17%
83 Recorder (Intermediate) 27 22 25 20 26 26 32 38 27 40 50 50 0%

84 Scottish Authors 16 27 21 33 41 50 22%
85 Tapestry Weaving 25 31 40 32 28 27 24 28 33 32 52 50 -4%

86 Yoga (Gentle) 2B 41 62 43 29 37 60 36 50 27 61 65 50 -23%
87 Gallery Group 3 8 43 49 14%
88 Movie Makers 23 22 24 23 28 36 25 25 22 30 49 49 0%

89 Photography 2 37 34 35 27 22 42 42 38 28 40 54 49 -9%

90 Play Reading 1 29 45 32 29 29 38 23 27 20 45 48 49 2%

91 Craft 1 43 49 43 45 46 57 50 28 39 45 72 48 -33%
92 French (Advanced/Intermediate) 32 28 22 26 25 39 28 43 38 36 59 48 -19%
93 French Current Affairs 18 14 24 27 26 29 25 29 22 24 55 48 -13%
94 Italian (Post-Beginners) 30 30 28 28 28 39 32 38 27 36 62 48 -23%




Groups Pages Aug'15 | Sep'l5 Oct '15 Nov '15 | Dec'l15 Jan '16 Feb'l6 | Mar'l6 | Apr'l6 | May'l6 | Jun'l6 Jul '16 Change

95 Scrabble 1 28 41 51 37 40 54 41 42 49 51 62 48 -23%
96 Thinkers 2 50 41 38 34 37 48 37 38 28 38 45 48 7%

97 Artists 37 47 27%
98 Film Appreciation 2 40 33 59 46 20 37 31 30 32 35 56 47 -16%
99 French Film Appreciation 1 24 21 21 26 32 30 17 35 21 32 49 47 -4%

100 German (Int. Conversation) 10 28 23 25 47 47 0%

101 Global Challenges 27 44 35 33 30 27 26 22 37 53 47 -11%
102 Quilting/Patchwork 61 58 48 44 43 50 50 27 29 45 85 47 -45%
103 Countdown 37 56 36 27 31 39 38 23 32 50 54 46 -15%
104 Creative Writing 1 39 49 46 34 38 33 42 29 35 43 53 46 -13%
105 Current Affairs 3 27 29 42 28 39 51 37 45 36 47 86 46 -47%
106 French Network (Réseau Frangais) 33 24 37 28 27 44 22 25 32 42 52 46 -12%
107 Gardening 2 42 37 41 33 31 59 37 39 44 57 71 46 -35%
108 Italian (Beginners) 12 28 33 32 45 46 2%

109 Chess 26 29 34 26 30 33 30 29 35 45 54 45 -17%
110 French (Beginners) 6 39 54 30 34 50 44 49 45 -8%

111 Italian (Intermediate) 33 30 23 21 24 35 32 32 19 40 52 45 -13%
112 Mah Jong 3 22 24 38 23 27 38 26 53 29 39 54 45 -17%
113 Music Appreciation 7 (Opera 2) 13 25 26 28 30 44 45 2%

114 Recorder (Beginners) 6 30 26 25 24 28 16 35 44 45 2%

115 Spanish (Beginners +) 25 48 46 35 37 45 34 39 33 48 80 45 -44%
116 Tenpin Bowling 32 37 30 25 27 48 41 35 45 37 53 45 -15%
117 French (Conv. Int.) 32 25 23 26 37 47 34 44 46 31 50 44 -12%
118 International Order 7 34 20 18 32 50 44 -12%
119 Music Appreciation 4 (Jazz) 22 27 41 27 32 45 27 39 27 32 56 44 -21%
120 Poetry 1 21 25 34 30 29 37 25 27 26 36 52 44 -15%
121 Poetry 4 3 20 30 25 16 14 25 40 44 10%
122 Table Tennis 16 36 55 44 -20%
123 World Religions 31 28 69 23 35 43 23 25 29 36 49 44 -10%
124 French Literature (Advanced) 24 24 23 22 26 31 20 24 27 42 49 43 -12%
125 Poetry from around the World 28 29 23 27 21 29 32 28 25 33 45 43 -4%
126  |Tennis 15 28 44 26 31 43 39%
127 Bridge For Fun 1 42 47 36 32 37 48 31 38 21 42 61 42 -31%
128 Croquet 28 36 35 24 34 31 30 30 32 33 58 42 -28%
129 Film Appreciation 4: Subtitles 23 39 30 41 42 2%

130 German (Beginners+) 38 50 38 38 19 40 26 36 33 35 57 42 -26%
131 Meditation 37 48 33 36 35 44 44 29 30 36 56 42 -25%
132 Music Appreciation 5 27 31 31 26 29 41 35 43 26 40 55 42 -24%
133 Recorder (Adv.) 15 14 18 20 26 28 23 18 13 34 46 42 -9%
134 Scrabble 2 30 38 47 34 40 47 30 42 27 45 53 42 -21%
135 Book Reading 7 (Short Stories) 33 34 35 27 34 41 31 36 26 41 54 41 -24%
136 Bridge (Just Play 2) 32 34 29 34 34 57 26 37 34 44 54 41 -24%




Groups Pages Aug'15 | Sep'l5 Oct '15 Nov '15 | Dec'l15 Jan '16 Feb'l6 | Mar'l6 | Apr'l6 | May'l6 | Jun'l6 Jul '16 Change
137 Bridge (Just Play 3) 30 36 33 37 39 48 41 24 22 45 60 41 -32%
138 Crosswords 23 33 37 25 25 35 30 28 29 29 56 41 -27%
139 Recorder (Beg. & Int.) 24 28 27 21 20 30 19 33 13 34 48 41 -15%
140 Turkish (Beginners) 7 25 23 30 44 41 -7%
141 Lawn Bowling 29 31 25 25 26 36 29 25 24 42 50 40 -20%
142 Spanish (Conv. Interm.) 29 23 29 23 23 37 35 36 21 30 52 40 -23%
143 Spanish (Intermediate) 32 30 31 24 23 38 25 31 23 30 50 40 -20%
144 Gardening 3 44 30 31 26 30 46 35 32 31 43 50 39 -22%
145 Play Reading 3 15 26 27 29 30 29 24 32 33 36 41 39 -5%
146 Play Reading 2 25 26 25 29 39 40 30 39 30 38 44 38 -14%
147 Play Reading 4 26 24 32 28 25 36 28 36 21 47 52 38 -27%
148 Poetry 2 26 34 27 36 31 43 27 24 19 33 41 38 -7%
149 Trout Fishing 15 32 33 19 40 32 27 20 34 44 38 -14%
150 French Film Appreciation 2 17 18 23 25 30 18 22 24 33 39 36 -8%
151 Scots Language 31 46 32 36 34 35 32 34 27 44 51 36 -29%
152 Scrabble 3 28 30 29 27 28 34 30 31 34 36 54 35 -35%
153 French Chanson 30 22 26 30 29 26 26 17 33 42 34 -19%
154 Storytelling 25 32 28 39 24 38 28 24 23 37 47 34 -28%
155 Dutch (Intermediate) 23 28 19 23 27 29 23 32 26 23 55 32 -42%
156 Mah Jong 2 31 25 23 20 26 27 24 33 22 44 44 30 -32%
157 French (Conv. Adv. 2) 24 25 21 23 22 27 20 26 18 30 47 29 -38%

See overleaf for subsidiary pages




Groups Pages Aug'15 | Sep'l5 Oct '15 Nov '15 | Dec'l15 Jan '16 Feb'l6 | Mar'l6 | Apr'l6 | May'l6 | Jun'l6 Jul '16 Change
Proposed Groups per May Bulletin Aug'15 | Sep'15 Oct'1l5 | Nov'l5 | Dec'l5 Jan'16 Feb'16 | Mar'16 | Apr'l6 | May'l6 | Jun'16 Jul '16 Change
Behind the Scenes 10 54 52 61 63 57 50 62 60 64 7%
Flower Arranging 9 30 34 43 56 30%
Embroidery 4 23 31 31 30 34 38 47 48 2%
Meteorology 2 20 32 19 23 21 37 48 46 -4%
Pilates 12 42 46 10%
Shakespeare (Play Read/Study) 16 24 32 35 46 31%
Philosophy of Yoga 7 30 38 27%
Table Squash 7 35 400%
Octogenarians plus 3 27 28 24 37 29 18 25 34 47 33 -30%
Dog Walking 16
Shakespeare Studies 3
Service & Social Activities
Visits 51 78 69 53 36 85 65 73 68 87 100 108 8%
Lunch Club 66 56 60 38 49 76 71 65 68 75 95 102 7%
Computer Users Support Panel (CUSP) 32 45 42 38 48 65 56 44 56 56 69 73 6%
Subsidiary Group Pages

Geology Programme 2016/17
Science Group Programme 47 55 60 31 59 61 44 43 54 49 59 20%
Laughter is good for us! 9 1 5 6 4 14 8 11 14 26 24 -8%
Lunch Club Guidelines 18 11 7 9 11 14 14 12 23 24 31 29%
Astronomy Group Program 5 32 33 36 9%
Art Group History 7 1 7 3 8 10 3 10 17 21 26 24%

Total Website pages 203 203 0%

Pages deleted from Website

Geology Programme 2014/15 41 54 45 36 42 66 49 31 24 28 39
Geology Programme 2015/16 1 34 42 27 34 44 45 32 35 33 38




